

IN THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT

SUPREME CT. CASE NO.: SC10-1068
LOWER TRIBUNAL NO(S): 1D09-2595
06-001525CAA

RETHELL BYRD CHANDLER, ETC., ET AL.

Petitioners,

vs.

GEICO INDEMNITY COMPANY,

Respondent.

PETITIONERS' REPLY BRIEF

David H. Burns, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 350028
COX, BURNS & GIDDINGS, P.A.
122 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1518
(telephone) 850-561-1106
(facsimile) 850-561-0206
Counsel for Chandler, Price and
Parker

Henry J. Graham, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 0085308
THE GRAHAM LAW FIRM, P.A.
122 South Calhoun Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1518
(telephone) 850-222-9700
(facsimile) 850-561-0206
Counsel for Price

Henry C. Hunter, Esq.
Florida Bar No.: 219215
HUNTER & ASSOCIATES
219 E. Virginia St.
Tallahassee, FL 32301
(telephone) 850-222-1343
(facsimile) 850-681-6159
Counsel for Whitney and Tenisha Marshall

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT

- I. THE CASE OF *DUNCAN AUTO REALTY, LTD. V. ALLSTATE INS. CO.*, IS NOT APPLICABLE PRECEDENT TO THE ISSUE BEFORE THIS COURT AND WAS MISAPPLIED BY THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL.
- II. GEICO'S POLICY DOES *NOT* DEFINE PERMISSION AND PERMISSION SHOULD BE DEFINED IN LINE WITH FLORIDA'S PRECEDENT UNDER *ROTH* AND PRIOR PRECEDENT CONCERNING THE DANGEROUS INSTRUMENTALITY DOCTRINE.
- III. THIS COURT SHOULD NOT CONSIDER THE ISSUE OF WHETHER SHAZIER'S OWNED AUTO WAS WITHDRAWN FROM NORMAL USE BECAUSE OF BREAKDOWN, REPAIR, SERVICING, LOSS OR DESTRUCTION AS THIS ISSUE IS OUTSIDE THE ISSUE OF CONFLICT OVER WHICH THIS COURT HAS JURISDICTION.

CONCLUSION8

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE10

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE10

SERVICE LIST11

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases	Page
<i>American Fire & Cas. Co. v. Blanton</i> , 182 So. 2d 36, 37 (Fla. 1st DCA 1966)	6
<i>Borden v. East-European Ins. Co.</i> , 921 So.2d 587, 596 n. 8 (Fla.2006)	7
<i>Budget Rent-A-Car Systems, Inc. v. State Farm Mut. Auto. Ins. Co.</i> , 727 So. 2d 287, 291 (Fla. 2d DCA Dist. 1999)	6
<i>Duncan v. Auto Realty, Ltd. v. Allstate Ins. Co.</i> , 754 So. 2d 863, 865 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000)	1, 2, 3
<i>Kelly v. Cmty. Hosp. of the Palm Beaches, Inc.</i> , 818 So.2d 469, 470 n. 1 (Fla.2002)	7
<i>Marsh v. Valyou</i> , 977 So. 2d 543, 546 (Fla. 2007)	7
<i>Martin v. Lloyd Motor Co.</i> , 119 So.2d 413 (Fla. 1st DCA1960)	6
<i>Merchandise Co., Inc. v. United Service Auto. Ass'n</i> , 400 So. 2d 526, 530 (Fla. 1st DCA 1981)	6
<i>Roth v. Old Republic Insurance Company</i> , 269 So. 2d 3 (Fla. 1972)	6, 7
<i>Susco Car Rental System of Florida v. Leonard</i> , 112 So.2d 832, 837 (Fla.1959)	5
Statutes	
Fla. R. App. P. 9.030 (a)	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (CONT'D)

Other Authorities	Page
8 Russ & Segalla, Couch on Insurance, § 117:86.	2, 3
